PC	150000	71016
	TRANSMITTAL LETTER	FILED 95 SEP 12 PH 1: 20 SEC
Department of State Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231	ons 4	0:0:0:0:0:1:583220 -09/13/3501001013 *****131.25 *****131.25
SUBJECT: <u>MInt</u>	ernational Corporation (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)	
Enclosed is an origina for : [] \$70.00 Filing Fee	al and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporat \$78.75 \$122.50 X \$13 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing F & Certificate & Certified Copy Certified & Certificate & Certified Copy Certified	1.25 Fee, Copy
FROM	Name (printed or typed) 401 So. Lincoln Ave., "B"	
	Address <u>Clearwater, Florida 34616</u> City, State & Zip <u>(813) 449-2243</u> Daytime Telephone number	



.

## Articles of Incorporation of FILED 95 SEP 12 PM 1: 22 M International Corporation

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### Article I - Corporate Name

The name of corporation: M International Corporation

#### Article II - Duration

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida Law.

### Article III - Purpose

This corporation is organized for the purpose of managing in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

### Article IV - Capital Stock

The corporation is authorized to issue two million shares of \$.001 par value Common Stock, which shall be designated Common Shares.

## Article V - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The name and address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

Mr. Robert Monte L & M Group, LC 401 S. Lincoln Ave., Suite B Clear... ter, Florida 34616 (813) 449-2243

The principal place of business is the same as the registered office.

# Article VI - Initial Board of Directors

This corporation shall have one two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may either be increased or decreased from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

Owen Laughlin 401 So. Lincoln Ave. "B" Clearwater, FL 34616

Robert Monte 401 So. Lincoln Ave. "B" Clearwater, FL 34616

## Article VII - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these articles of incorporation:

Mr. Robert Monte L & M Group, LC 401 So. Lincoln Ave. Clearwater, FL 34616

Signature /

**Robert Monte** 

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG-NATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the corporation is: M International Corporat	ation		
			сл Сл	
			SEP	- <b>1</b> ]
_		95 1:	12	י רן י רן
2.	The name and address of the registered agent and office is:		2	0
			1: 2:	
	Robert Monte			
	(Name)	-		
	401 So. Lincoln Ave., "B"			
	(P.O. Box not acceptable)	_		
	Clearwater, Florida 34616			
	(City/State/Zip)	-		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature)

٠.,

√Date)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

PLEASE READ			FORE CO	OMPLETIN	G THIS FOI	RM.	
APPLICATION FOR	FLORIDA Sa S	DEPARTMENT andra B. Mortha Secretary of State	or State		FILE	Đ	
REINSTATEMENT	SION OF CORPORATI	ONS		96 OCT 31	AH 11:22		
DOCUMENT # P9500	007101 ATION	6			SECRETARY TALLAHASSEE	of state 5, florida	
M INTERNATIONAL CORPOR							
Principal Place of Business 401 S. LINCOLN AVENUE, SUITE B CLEARWATER FL 34616	Mailing Addres 401 S. UNCO CLEARWATER	iln avenue, suite b					
		evention and other COL	rection below.	REIN	STATE	MENT Que	
If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line th 2. New Principal Office Address, If Applicable	3. Neur Mailin	g Office Address, II Ap	plicablo	4. Date Incorpo To Do Busine	rated or Qualified oss in Florida	09/12/1995	] <b>`</b> ,
Suilo, Api. N. alc.	Suite, Apt. #, (	UIC.		5. FEI Number		Applied For Not Applicable	ן ן
City & Stato	City & State			<u>59-334</u>		\$8.75 Additional Line requirement	-1 -1
Zip Country	Zip	Country			OF STATUS DESIRED	Tor a Certificate of Status	-
7. Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer an Name of Officers	d/or Director (Flo	rida nonprofil corporatio	ns must list at lo I Address of Enc or and/or Directo	ast 3 directors) th or		City / State / Zip	
Title(s) and/or Directors		3 (Do NOT USU 401 S. LINCOLN	or and/or Directo Post Office Box		4 CLEARWATER	FL 34616	7
D MONTE, ROBERT							-{
D LAUGHLIN, OWEN		401 S. LINCOLN	AVENUE, SUT				-
					1 _11/05/	9601127011 1.25 *****61.25	-
				41		9963947 9601127012	
•					****32	2.50 ****322.50	
						JB11-4-96	_
8. Name and Address of Curri	ent Registered Ag	gent	Namo	9. Name and	Address of New R	egistered Agent	- (96)
MONTE, ROBERT			Street Addres	s (P.O. Box Numbe	same er is Not Acceptable)		CR2E04C (7/96)
401 S. LINCOLN AVENUE, SUITE B			Suite, Apt. #,	Elc.	<u>same</u> same		15
L & M GROUP, LC CLEARWATER FL 34616		~	City	····	same	S'40 Zip Code	
10. I, being appointed the registered agent of the	aborn named co	rporation am lamiliar w	ith and accept th	e obligations of Se	ction 607.0505, F.S.	1/2/1/	
Signature of Registered Agent	$U \cdot I$	AGENT MUST SIGN		.; 	Date	10/30/10	·
11. Does this corporation pa Dept. of Revenue under	3. 199.00	L, 1 101100 010		es 🗌 No 🛛	K )	See other side for information on intangible tax.)	
<ol> <li>I certify that I am an officer or director or the this reinstatement application, the reason for owed by the corporation have been paid and on this application is true and accurate, and</li> </ol>	0.330.0.0.0.0.0.0	the second and then been been been been been been been b	ven do not oualit	v for an exemplion	chapter 607 or 617, 1 nts of section 607.04 under section 119.0	F.S. I further certify that when luing 101 or 617.0401, F.S., that all fees 7(3)(i), F.S. The information Indica	ited
SIGNATURE:	[]]	OF SIGNING OFFICER O	RDIRECTOR	10	30/96 (E	313) 449-2243 Daytime Phone #	